
* - Senior Night BOLD = Home Game Italicized = Conference Game 

2023-24 Ronan Maidens Softball Schedule 
Date Opponent 
Thurs., Mar. 28 Mission (V/JV) 
Thurs., Apr. 4 Polson (V/JV) 
Sat., Apr. 6 Libby (V/JV) 
Thurs., Apr. 11 Columbia Falls (V/JV) 
Tues., Apr. 16 Whitefish (V/JV) 
Thurs., Apr. 18 Browning (JV/V) 
Sat., Apr. 20 Libby (V/JV) 
Thurs., Apr. 25 Browning (V/JV) 
Fri., Apr. 26 Frenchtown Tournament 
Sat., Apr. 27 Frenchtown Tournament 
Thurs., May 2 Polson (JV/V) 
Mon., May 6 *Whitefish (V/JV)* 
Tues., May 7 Columbia Falls (JV/V) 
Fri., May 10 Butte Tournament 
Sat., May 11 Butte Tournament 
May 17 - 18 Western A Divisionals 
May 23 - 25 State A Softball 

Head Coach: Andy Luedtke 
Assistant Coach: Cassidy Johnson 

Location Time 
Mission 3:00/5:00 PM 
Ronan 4:00/6:00 PM 
Ronan 1:00/3:00 PM 
Ronan 4:00/6:00 PM 
Whitefish 4:00/6:00 PM 
Browning 4:00/6:00 PM 
Libby 1:00/3:00 PM 
Ronan 4:00/6:00 PM 
Frenchtown 2 Games - TBD 
Frenchtown 2 Games - TBD 
Polson 4:00/6:00 PM 
Ronan 4:00/6:00 PM 
Columbia Falls 4:00/6:00 PM 
Butte 2 Games - TBD 
Butte 2 Games - TBD 
Polson TBD 
Billings TBD 


